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DeVry University
The mission of DeVry University is to foster student learning through high-quality, career-
oriented education integrating technology, business and management. The university delivers
practitioner-oriented undergraduate and graduate programs at physical locations and online 
to meet the needs of a diverse and geographically dispersed student population.

Ross University
The mission of Ross University is to prepare highly dedicated students to become effective,
successful veterinarians or physicians in the United States.

Chamberlain College of Nursing
The mission of Chamberlain College of Nursing is the provision of quality and innovative 
healthcare education programs in cost-effective and consumer-oriented practice 
environments. The college offers programs with a strong historical foundation, broad 
general education background and extensive clinical practice that culminate in compassionate 
and clinically proficient graduates. The college is committed to fostering personal growth,
career mobility, community service and leadership among healthcare professionals.

Becker Professional Review
The mission of Becker Professional Review is to help candidates pursuing professional careers 
to successfully prepare for certification exams. This is accomplished by providing superior 
training programs and materials in formats responsive to students’ learning and service needs.

Empower our students to achieve their educational and career goals.

DeVry will become the leading global provider of career-oriented educational services.
We will create value for society and all our stakeholders by offering superior, responsive 
educational programs that are supported by exceptional service to students and 
delivered with integrity and accountability.

eamwork and communication 
Focus on team success over individual success.
Express new ideas and challenge the status quo.
Recognize that when issues arise, we work the issue, not the person.
Communicate with candor and openness.

mployee focus 
Treat every colleague with respect.
Ensure the right people are in the right roles.
Enable colleagues to achieve their full potential.
Maintain a culture that supports and thrives on diversity.

ccountability and integrity = ownership 
Hold ourselves accountable for student outcomes and for achieving results

with integrity, ethics and sound judgment.
Own the results, even if we do not control every aspect of the process.
Act like a small business owner, speak up and drive results.
Focus on how we can get the job done, not why we cannot.

ontinuous improvement 
Embrace reality.
Make decisions based on data, not opinion.
Foster change and agility.
Take appropriate risks; not every initiative will work – if it doesn’t, learn from it.
Strive for quality in everything we do.

elp our students achieve their goals
Remember that students and their success are our top priorities.
Focus on student outcomes: learning, satisfaction, retention and career goals.
Provide outstanding service: treat all students as we would want to be treated.

Institutional Mission
Statements

One of the world's largest, publicly

held, higher education companies,

DeVry Inc. is the holding company

for DeVry University, Ross University,

Chamberlain College of Nursing

and Becker Professional Review.

Purpose

Vision

Values and Behaviors
In striving to accomplish our 

vision and meet the needs of our

students, we share the following

values and behaviors:
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It is often said that life is a journey, rather than a destination. Throughout that journey, most of us change, evolve

and adapt. We develop new interests and respond to changes in our skills, energy and capacity, all influenced by

an ever-changing environment. At this point, I am still a work in progress, still evolving and still on my journey

through life.

It is rare when someone can reflect on what they have accomplished and be satisfied that they stayed true to

a vision born many years before… and then change course to watch their life’s work live on and grow in the hands

of others with a similar vision and passion. I take great pride in our accomplishments, and I truly believe DeVry has

a vibrant future ahead and a clear mission, consistent with the original vision of 34 years ago.

Since Dennis Keller and I founded CBA Institute (now Keller Graduate School of

Management), we have made groundbreaking strides while overcoming the many hurdles

facing two young and energetic entrepreneurs. In 1987, we combined our passion and

vision for applied education with the vision of Herman DeVry and created a force for

change in post-secondary education.

DeVry has been, and always will be, one of the best experiences of my life. It provided

me with a platform to pursue one of my greatest loves – education. It also gave my colleagues

and me the opportunity to make a positive difference in the lives of many students. DeVry

is a life-changing business. We have helped to create career paths for hundreds of 

thousands of dedicated individuals.

Since the announcement of the transition in DeVry’s leadership several months ago, 

I have received best wishes and personal expressions of good will from colleagues past

and present, leaders in academia, industry peers and those in the investment community.

These kind expressions are rewarding and help me realize that we have made a difference

and succeeded in ways I never thought possible.

As I step aside, I will continue to support the management team in meeting the challenge

of taking our vision into the future. The evolution of DeVry will continue through the passion

and dedication of the many talented people who have been placed in positions of leadership.

I want to personally thank our employees who have given their minds, hearts and spirits to our students, and who have

remained dedicated to the values that are at the core of DeVry. I am very confident in the future prospects for the

company and believe we will continue to be recognized as a leader in the higher education industry.

This certainly isn’t the end of the road for me. I plan to take time to reflect on changing priorities, interests and

activities. To have the time to explore and develop new skills, new objectives and new places is a luxury beyond

measure – and now is the time for me to pursue these new adventures. Among other things, I want time to 

consider how to extend the benefits of higher education to interested students in the United States and around

the world.

It is with pride and humility that I write this note. I have enjoyed my years at CBA Institute, Keller Graduate

School and DeVry Inc. Although there is a bit of sadness as I leave my current responsibilities, there is a growing

excitement to discover what is around the next bend.

Thank you for years of dream-fulfilling dedication, hard work, laughter and friendship. I hope that I have had as

positive an impact on you as all of you have had on me. My best wishes to each and every one of you.

Sincerely,

Personal 
Note

3
Ronald L. Taylor
Chief Executive Officer
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Letter to Shareholders

4

IN THE LAST YEAR FOR WHICH THERE IS PUBLISHED DATA, MORE

ROSS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE GRADUATES OBTAINED

FIRST-YEAR RESIDENCY POSITIONS AT U.S. TEACHING HOSPITALS

THAN GRADUATES FROM ANY OTHER MEDICAL SCHOOL IN THE

WORLD, INCLUDING U.S. MEDICAL SCHOOLS.

Celebrating 75 Years of Educational Excellence

In 1931, Dr. Herman DeVry established a small school in Chicago to prepare students for technical work in electronics, motion pictures, radio and
then television. In the 75 years since then, DeVry University has worked diligently to maintain its leadership role in North America's post-secondary
education market and deliver on its promise of educational excellence. We pride ourselves on offering superior educational programs that are supported
by exceptional service to students and delivered with the highest levels of integrity and accountability.

We invite you to take a glimpse into our past by visiting www.devry.edu/timeline to review the achievements that have enabled DeVry University 
to become – and remain – a leading educational force in North America.

DEAR FELLOW SHAREHOLDER:

EXECUTION OF STRATEGY – 2006 IN REVIEW

As originally outlined in fiscal 2005, we actively worked to 

execute our growth plan in fiscal 2006, which had a positive

effect on financial performance. Central to this plan has been 

a focus on growing enrollments and controlling expenses to 

significantly improve revenues and operating margins going 

forward.

Fiscal 2006 revenues rose 7.9 percent to $843.3 million from

$781.3 million in fiscal 2005. Net income in fiscal 2006 increased

to $43.1 million, or $0.61 per diluted share, compared to 

$18.0 million, or $0.26 per share, on a restated basis, in fiscal

2005. DeVry again generated significant free cash flow for the

year, enabling us to repay $100 million in debt by fiscal year-end,

with an additional $40 million repaid in July 2006.

During the year, DeVry University continued to build momentum

in new student enrollment growth. While the majority of that growth

came from enrollments at DeVry University Centers (DVUCs) and

online, we also saw improved new student enrollments 

at campuses and in technology programs. Other factors driving

positive results were improved execution in marketing and

recruiting, and increasing demand for graduates of technology

programs. Efforts to create Keller Graduate School of Management

brand awareness through improved messaging also produced

good results. Looking ahead, the focus for DeVry University will

be recapturing the full-time day student, pursuing enrollment

growth in online operations, optimizing our real estate configura-

tion and continuing geographic expansion.

Last year, Ross University increased its admission and 

academic progression standards to help students achieve quality

outcomes, resulting in a temporary decrease in new and total 

student enrollment. Since that time, new student enrollments

have accelerated, in part because of improved marketing 

effectiveness and enhanced customer service efforts, and resulted

in increased total student enrollments.

Certain statements contained in this annual report, including those that affect DeVry’s expectations or plans, may constitute forward-looking statements subject
to the Safe Harbor Provision of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements generally can be identified by phrases
such as DeVry Inc. or its management “believes,” “expects,” “anticipates,” “foresees,” “forecasts,” “estimates” or other words or phrases of similar import. Actual
results may differ materially from those projected or implied by these forward-looking statements. Potential risks and uncertainties that could affect DeVry’s
results are described more fully in Item 1A, “Risk Factors.”
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In July 2006, Deaconess College of

Nursing moved forward under the new

name of Chamberlain College of

Nursing. We believe the new name

exemplifies the strength and solid

historical foundation of Deaconess

while positioning the school for future

growth. In an effort to make access 

to nursing education more readily

available, the school is considering

opportunities to open new campuses

in several markets nationwide. In the

July term, Chamberlain enrolled

approximately 600 students. 

In addition to revenue-generating

activities, we implemented a strategy

for improving margins and optimizing

facility usage within DeVry University.

As part of this strategy, underutilized

facilities in Denver, Colo., and West

Hills, Calif., were sold. These actions were only initial steps to

optimize facilities and resources in each of our markets, and plans

include continued analysis and evaluation of all facilities. However,

we remain strongly committed to every market we serve and rather

than exit markets, we will look for ways to better serve the 

students in those locations. This initiative should result in a more

diverse and geographically dispersed system of schools – giving

our students additional options when choosing a DeVry

University location.

EXPANSION AND DIVERSIFICATION 

Creating attractive programs that help people enter, change or

enhance their careers is at the heart of our goals, and to that end

several high-demand programs were added this year.

DeVry University introduced a new online health information

management (HIM) technical specialty within its bachelor’s level

technical management degree program. The technical specialty

is also offered onsite at the Arlington, Va., location. The HIM 

specialty enables those who hold an associate degree in health

information to move seamlessly to a bachelor’s degree program

in this rapidly growing field.

DeVry’s new bachelor’s degree program in game and simulation

programming became available at 11 sites and online, capitalizing

on the growth in video game software sales and the need for

skilled programmers in the field.

Other program innovations were the new finance concentration

in the business administration bachelor’s degree program, and a

new associate degree program in accounting technology. The U.S.

Bureau of Labor Statistics reports that employment of accountants

and auditors is expected to grow faster than the average for all

occupations through the year 2014. Both program options help

meet the burgeoning demand for accounting professionals.

5

IN FISCAL 2006, DEVRY UNIVERSITY WAS RECOGNIZED BY

EDUCATION TRADE PUBLICATION DIVERSE ISSUES IN HIGHER

EDUCATION AS THE NUMBER ONE UNIVERSITY IN THE NATION FOR

AWARDING BACHELOR’S DEGREES IN COMPUTER AND INFORMATION

SCIENCES TO MINORITY STUDENTS.

* The term “coursetaker” refers to the number of courses taken by a student, i.e., one student taking two courses
equals two coursetakers. Online coursetakers are comprised of both undergraduate and graduate students, and are
included in the new and total undergraduate student and graduate coursetaker counts.

F I S C A L 2 0 0 6 E N R O L L M E N T R E S U L T S

DeVry University Summer 2005 Fall 2005 Spring 2006

New undergraduate students (onsite/online) 11,293 +7.3% 10,663 +6.4% 10,359 +16.4%

Total undergraduate students (onsite/online) 36,220 -4.8% 38,546 -2.3% 38,523 +1.2%

July 2005 November 2005 March 2006

Keller Graduate School coursetakers* (onsite/online) 11,434 +11.3% 12,777 +3.3% 14,029 +12.3%

Online coursetakers* 21,068 +67.3% 24,357 +50.0% 28,912 +46.3%

Ross University September 2005 January 2006 May 2006

New students 575 +40.6% 387 +67.5% 439 +63.8%

Total students 3,227 -3.8% 3,264 +4.5% 3,428 +13.2%
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DeVry University opened six DVUCs in fiscal 2006. A new

Raleigh-Durham center opened in August 2005, marking the

second site in North Carolina. The Fresno, Calif., facility opened

in September 2005 and a new center in Oklahoma City opened

in November 2005. In May 2006, DeVry’s first Utah facility

opened in Salt Lake City and the new Denver South site opened

at the Denver Technology Center, offering both undergraduate

and graduate programs. Additionally, in May 2006, a new facility

was opened in Colton, Calif., in the Inland Empire region, one of

the state’s fastest-growing areas. As of fiscal year-end, our physical

delivery system reached a total of 81 locations. We plan to open

six to eight new centers per year for the next three to five years.

This year, students at Ross University began utilizing newly

renovated housing units and a new 33,000 square foot building

that includes a 300-seat auditorium, problem-based learning labs

and administrative offices. Most recently, we built a new 408-seat

auditorium at the medical school and began construction of 

a 150-bed housing facility at the veterinary school. Plans are also

being finalized for construction of additional classroom space to

increase student capacity at the veterinary school.

Chamberlain College of Nursing expanded its online Bachelor of

Science in Nursing program to provide registered nurses an efficient

way to earn a BSN in as few as 12 months. Since nursing is the

largest healthcare profession in the United States with the largest

shortfall of professionals, we plan to expand Chamberlain into a

national system, blending its tradition of quality with state-of-the-art

programs and innovative delivery methods in nursing education.

Currently, the Columbus, Ohio, campus of DeVry University is

undergoing renovations for a planned co-location in 2007.

In early fiscal 2006, Becker Professional Review entered the

continuing professional education marketplace by acquiring

Gearty CPE, a provider of continuing professional education 

programs. Becker served more than 43,000 students in 2006

and posted record financial results because of continued strong

demand for accounting professionals.

CAREFUL SUCCESSION PLANNING

Our objective is to lead the company with integrity, accountability

and a vision to effectively serve our student constituency while

creating long-term shareholder value. Over the last several years,

we carefully developed a management succession plan to meet

this objective and to provide the leadership necessary to guide

DeVry through its next phase of growth. Earlier this year, 

Ronald Taylor, DeVry’s chief executive officer, announced 

his transition from CEO to senior advisor effective following 

the annual meeting of shareholders on November 15, 2006.

Daniel Hamburger, the company’s current president and chief

operating officer, will succeed Ron as CEO.

More recently, Richard Gunst was appointed chief financial

officer and treasurer, succeeding Norman Levine. Rick held senior

management positions with Amoco, PepsiCo, Quaker Oats

Company and most recently, Sagus International in Chicago.

Norm stepped down from his roles as chief financial officer and

treasurer of DeVry Inc., and will remain with the company as

senior vice president, assisting in the transition of duties and

undertaking operating and financial projects that can help 

the company achieve its growth objectives. In addition,

Patrick Unzicker was chosen as corporate controller, with day-

to-day responsibilities for the company’s accounting functions.

Patrick came to us from Whitehall Jewelers, where he was vice

president and controller.

Letter to Shareholders
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IN FISCAL 2006, KELLER GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

WAS RANKED AMONG THE TOP 10 INSTITUTIONS THAT AWARDED

MASTER’S DEGREES IN BUSINESS TO ALL MINORITY GROUPS COMBINED

ON THE LIST OF “TOP 100 MASTER’S DEGREE PRODUCERS,” IN

DIVERSE ISSUES IN HIGHER EDUCATION.

IN 2006, DEACONESS COLLEGE OF NURSING BECAME KNOWN

AS CHAMBERLAIN COLLEGE OF NURSING. THE NEW IDENTITY

MARKS THE FOUNDING OF A NEW ERA AT AN INSTITUTION WITH

A 117-YEAR LEGACY OF QUALITY AND PROFESSIONALISM. 
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During the year, Harvey Leffring was appointed chief information

officer. Harvey has extensive experience in strategic planning,

process improvement and cost reduction, and will focus on 

effective information technology services to support our students

and business operations.

David Pauldine succeeded John Skubiak as president of

DeVry University on July 1, 2006. With 27 years of experience in

the for-profit post-secondary education industry, David re-joined

the company in October 2005 as executive vice president. John

has transitioned to a new role focused on the growth and

development of DeVry University.

Mary Thoesen Coleman, M.D., Ph.D., was named dean of

Ross University School of Medicine, having previously served as

associate dean of curriculum and senior vice chair of clinical

affairs at the University of Louisville School of Medicine, Kentucky. 

At Chamberlain College of Nursing, Susan Groenwald was

appointed president. Susan brings a unique combination of

business, education and healthcare experience to this role and

we believe she is well-suited to drive geographic expansion and

program development efforts.

Stephen Chou joined Becker Professional Review as director

of international operations to focus on expanding our CPA and

CFA exam review courses in Asia and Europe.

We believe these new leaders and many others will play a

critical role in implementing our strategic plan and introducing

new ideas that will ultimately lead to achievement of our long-term

growth objectives. 

CONTINUING THE TRADITION FOR ANOTHER 75 YEARS

Our management team is excited by the opportunities ahead.

We would like to thank all DeVry employees for their continued

hard work and dedication, enabling us to achieve many of our

goals in 2006. We believe DeVry is poised to take advantage of

numerous opportunities that exist in post-secondary education.

We will continue to execute our strategic plan and expect that

efforts in 2006 will continue to fuel growth in 2007 and beyond. 

We thank you for your continued support.

7

BECKER PROFESSIONAL REVIEW IS A PREFERRED PROVIDER

OF CPA EXAM REVIEW COURSES FOR EACH OF THE BIG 4

ACCOUNTING FIRMS.

Ronald L. Taylor
Chief Executive Officer

Daniel M. Hamburger
President and
Chief Operating Officer
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Financial
Highlights

SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION: 2006 2005

Quarterly Common Stock Prices: High Low High Low

First Quarter $20.92 $17.40 $27.74 $17.09

Second Quarter 24.84 19.00 20.83 13.05

Third Quarter 24.68 18.50 19.35 15.45

Fourth Quarter 27.75 21.25 24.48 18.55

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT FOR PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2006 2005 % Change

OPERATING RESULTS:

Revenues $843,298 $781,304 7.9%

Net Income* 43,053 18,011 139.0%

Earnings Per Common Share – Diluted 0.61 0.26 135.0%

Shares Used in Calculating EPS 70,880 70,591 0.4%

FINANCIAL POSITION:

Cash and Cash Equivalents 130,583 161,823 -19.3%

Land, Buildings and Equipment, Net 272,926 286,767 -4.8%

Total Assets 872,482 910,035 -4.1%

Funded Debt 125,000 225,000 -44.4%

Shareholders’ Equity 564,607 513,383 10.0%

OTHER SELECTED DATA:

Cash Provided by Operating Activities 90,822 86,977 4.4%

Capital Expenditures 25,265 42,909 -41.1%

YEAR ENDING JUNE 30
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* Effective in the first quarter of fiscal 2006, the company adopted Statement of Accounting Standards No. 123R, “Share-Based Payment,” using the modified
retrospective approach, which required DeVry to restate fiscal 2005 as if the new accounting standard for share-based payments, namely stock options, had
been in effect at that time.

*
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Programs

TECHNOLOGY BUSINESS HEALTHCARE

DEVRY UNIVERSITY – UNITED STATES

MASTER’S DEGREE PROGRAMS

Accounting and Financial Management �

Business Administration �

Human Resource Management �

Information Systems Management �

Network and Communications Management �

Project Management �

Public Administration �

BACHELOR’S DEGREE PROGRAMS

Biomedical Engineering Technology* �

Biomedical Informatics �

Business Administration �

Computer Engineering Technology �

Computer Information Systems �

Electronics Engineering Technology �

Game and Simulation Programming �

Information Technology �

Network and Communications Management �

Technical Management �

ASSOCIATE DEGREE PROGRAMS

Accounting Technology �

Electronics and Computer Technology �

Health Information Technology �

Network Systems Administration �

DEVRY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY – CANADA

BACHELOR’S DEGREE PROGRAMS

Business Operations �

Computer Engineering Technology �

Computer Information Systems �

Electronics Engineering Technology �

Network and Communications Management �

ROSS UNIVERSITY

Doctor of Medicine �

Doctor of Veterinary Medicine �

CHAMBERLAIN COLLEGE OF NURSING

Bachelor of Science in Nursing �

Associate of Science in Nursing �

PROGRAMS AND DEGREES VARY BY LOCATION.
* Biomedical Technology in New York
DeVry University operates as DeVry Institute of Technology in New York and Alberta.

9
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DENNIS J. KELLER

BOARD CHAIR

DEVRY INC.

RONALD L. TAYLOR

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

DEVRY INC.

CHARLES A. BOWSHER

RETIRED COMPTROLLER GENERAL

OF THE UNITED STATES

DAVID S. BROWN, ESQ.
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW (RETIRED)
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROVIDER

CONNIE R. CURRAN, ED.D., R.N., FAAN
PRESIDENT

CURRAN ASSOCIATES

HEALTHCARE CONSULTING COMPANY

WILLIAM T. KEEVAN

SENIOR MANAGING DIRECTOR

NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.
INDEPENDENT CONSULTING FIRM

FREDERICK A. KREHBIEL

CO-CHAIRMAN

MOLEX INC.
MANUFACTURER OF ELECTRONIC

AND FIBER OPTICS PRODUCTS

ROBERT C. MCCORMACK

CO-CHAIRMAN

TRIDENT CAPITAL, INC.
PRIVATE EQUITY FIRM

JULIA A. MCGEE

PRESIDENT AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

HARCOURT ACHIEVE, 
PROFESSIONAL AND TRADE

PUBLISHER OF EDUCATIONAL,
TRADE AND PROFESSIONAL MATERIALS

FERNANDO RUIZ

VICE PRESIDENT AND TREASURER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

PROVIDER OF PLASTIC AND

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

HAROLD T. SHAPIRO, PH.D.
PRESIDENT EMERITUS AND PROFESSOR

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY

SENIOR MANAGEMENT

RONALD L. TAYLOR

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

DANIEL M. HAMBURGER

PRESIDENT AND

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

DAVID J. PAULDINE

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT, DEVRY UNIVERSITY

THOMAS C. SHEPHERD, DHA
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT, ROSS UNIVERSITY

PAUL E. EPPEN

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT AND

CHIEF MARKETING OFFICER

RICHARD M. GUNST

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, 
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

AND TREASURER

NORMAN M. LEVINE

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

PATRICK L. MAYERS, PH.D.
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, 
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

DEAN, KELLER GRADUATE SCHOOL

OF MANAGEMENT

GERALD A. MURPHY

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

DEVRY UNIVERSITY

SHARON THOMAS PARROTT

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, GOVERNMENT

AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

AND CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER

HARVEY A. LEFFRING

VICE PRESIDENT AND

CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER

THOMAS J. VUCINIC

VICE PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT, BECKER

PROFESSIONAL REVIEW

DAVID M. WEBSTER

VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL

AND SECRETARY

Board of Directors and
Senior Management
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Administrative
Offices

DEVRY UNIVERSITY

Corporate Office
One Tower Lane
Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181
630-571-7700

ROSS UNIVERSITY

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

c/o Dominica Management, Inc.
499 Thornall Street, 10th Floor
Edison, New Jersey 08837
732-978-5300

CHAMBERLAIN COLLEGE

OF NURSING

6150 Oakland Avenue
St. Louis, Missouri 63139
314-768-3044

BECKER PROFESSIONAL REVIEW

Corporate Office
One Tower Lane
Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181
630-571-7700

DeVry Inc.
One Tower Lane
Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181
630-571-7700
www.devryinc.com

Investor Relations
Joan Bates, Director of Investor Relations
630-574-1949
jbates@devry.com

Transfer Agent and Registrar
Computershare Investor Services, L.L.C.
2 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602

Common Stock
DeVry Inc. stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange and the Chicago Stock Exchange under 
the symbol DV.

Trademarks
DeVry Inc. owns and uses numerous trademarks and service marks, including DeVry and variants thereof.

Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
One North Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Annual Meeting
Wednesday, November 15, 2006
11:00 A.M.
Drury Lane Oak Brook
100 Drury Lane
Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181

ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THE COMPANY’S ANNUAL REPORT, COPIES OF THE ANNUAL REPORT TO THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION ON FORM 10-K AND

OTHER INVESTOR RELATIONS MATERIALS MAY BE OBTAINED BY VISITING THE COMPANY’S WEBSITE AT WWW.DEVRYINC.COM OR UPON WRITTEN REQUEST TO INVESTOR

RELATIONS AT DEVRY INC.
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